Business & Community Indicator Report - Quick Facts

Location

St. Charles County, MO

Demographics

Data Indicator

Change in Total Population

Families with Children

Female Population

Foreign-Born Population

Hispanic Population

Male Population
Median Age

Population Age 0-4

Indicator Variable ;::::::; f\:/aetreage
Total Population, 2000 Census | 283gs1
Tota|Pop u|at|on 20100ensus S 360485 g -
' Total Population Change, 2000-2010 76604 -
' Percent Population Change, 2000-2010 N o 2698%~ 7.1%

Total Households 140,664 |

Total Family Households 102,281 |
Families with Children (Under Age 18) 49,983

Families with Children (Under Age 18), Percent of Total A 3553%

. Households

Total Population 379,856

;MFérinaIe ‘Pép’t‘JIation v1 93094 ;

i Percent Female Population 5083% 50.93% ?

Total Population 379,856
. Naturalized U.S. Citizens 6932

Population Without U.S. Citizenship 8,104

Total Foreign-Birth Population - 15,036"

Foreign-Birth Population, Percent of Total Population 3.96%

. Total Population o | 379856 ”

Non-Hispanic Population 368,141¢ H

Percent Population Non-Hispanic 96.92%

Hispanic or Latino Population 11,715
- Percent Population Hispanic or Latino 3.08% ! 3.92% .
' Total Population 379,856
Male Pc;pdlatiéﬁ . 186,762 ;

Pércent’ Mamle P"opu'laitwi'on 49.17% : 49.07%

Total Population 379,856 ‘

Median Age 37.7: 38.3

Total Population 379,856 .

Population Age 0-4 23,696
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; Data Indicator

Population Age 18-64

Population Age 5-17

Population Age 65+

Population Geographic Mobility

Population in Limited English
Households

Population with Any Disability

Population with Limited English
Proficiency

Total Population

Urban and Rural Population

Veteran Population

Income

Indicator Variable

Percent Populatlon Age 0-4

Total Populatlon

" Population Age 18-64
Percent Populatlon Age 18 64
WTotaI Populatron

! Population Age 5-17

' Percent Population Age 5-17

Total Population

: Population Age 65+
. Percent Population Age 65+

Total Population

Population In-Migration
Percent Population In-Migration
Total Population Age 5+

Linguistically Isolated Population

; Percent ngurstrcally Isolated Population

Total Populatlon (For Whom Disability Status Is
‘ Determined)

Total Population with a Disability

- Percent Population with a Disability

Population Age 5+

. Population Age 5+ with Limited English Proficiency :

. Percent Population Age 5+ with Limited English
: Proflcrency

Total Populatlon

Total Land Area(Square Miles)

é Populatron Densrty (Per Square Mile)

Total Population

Urban Population

* Rural Population

. Percent Urban

Percent Rural
Total Population Age 18+
Total Veterans

Veterans, Percent of Total Population

' Location

Summary
. 6.24%
379,856
“ ’236 800 ‘
 62.34%
379,856
69,048 |
18.18%
379,856 |
50,312
13.25%
375,946
et

4.99%
356,160
2,322
0.65%

377,983

36,635

9.69%

356,160 ;

6,103

1.71%

379,856
560. 42?
6778
360,485

: 339 467 |
21 018
9417%

5.83%

286,962
26, 005 7
9.06%

State |
Average f

6.17%

16.85%

15.35% |

1.12% |

14.44%
2.12% |

-

88.14 '
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Data Indicator

Income - Families Earning Over $75,000

Income - Families with Income Between

40% and 60% of AMI

Income -

Income

Income -

Income -

Income -

Income

Income and AMI

- Median Family Income

Median Household Income

Per Capita Income

Personal Income

- Public Assistance Income

Indicator Variable

Total Familes

- Families with income Over $75,000

" Percent Families with Income Over $75,000
: Total Families

: Famllles wuth Income Between 40%-60% AMI 5

Percent Famllles wuth Income Between 40%-

1 60% AMI

Households with Income Below 15% AMI
Households with Income At 15%-30% AMI
Households with Income At 30%-40% AMI
Households with Income At 40%-60% AMI
Households with Income At 60%-80% AMI
Households with Income At 80%-100% AMI
Households with Income At 100%-125% AMI
Total Family Households

Average Family Income

Median Family Income

Total Households

Average Household Income

Median Household Income

Total Population

Total Income ($)

Per Capita Income ($)

Earnings by Place of Work ($1,000)
Adjustment for Commuting ($1,000)

. Govt. Social Insurance Contributions ($1,000) -

Dividends, Interest, and Rent ($1,000)

Transfer Income ($000)

" Total Personal Income ($1,000)

Per Capita Income
Total Households
Households with Public Assistance Income

Percent Households with Public Assistance
Income

Total Households

Percent Households with Income Under
$50,000

Percent Households with Income $50,000-
$100,000

. Location Summary

102,281

61,480
60.11%

100,010 |

11 176

11.17%

3.7%

6.44%

5.22%

1152%f

11.66%
11.44%
12.28%
102,281

$103 558 00 '

$88 629 00
140,664

$90 526 00 :

$75 603 00
379 856

$34 021 00
$9 326, 289 00

$12 923,130,400.00

$5,530,795.00 -

$2 629 497 OO

 (81,106,379.00)
$2,314,156.00

$18,694,358.00
$47,822.00°
140,664

1,910
1.36%
132,908

32.15%

37.32%

State A
Average g

40.23% |

$62,285.00

$49,593.oo

i

$27,o44.oo§

2.23% |
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Data Indicator

Income Inequality - Atkinson Index

Income Inequality - GINI Index

Poverty - Children Below 100% FPL

" Poverty - Population Below 100% FPL

Poverty - Population Below 200% FPL

Poverty - Population Below 50% FPL

Security - Children Eligible for
Free/Reduced Price Lunch

Security - Earned Income Tax Credit

Workforce

Indicator Variable

Percent Households with Income $100,000-
$200,000

Percent Households with Income Over
$200,000

Atkinson Index (e=0.5) 0 = Complete Equality1
= Complete Inequality

Total Households
Gini Index Value

Total Population

- Population Under Age 18
: Population Under Age 18 in Poverty

Percent Population Under Age 18 in Poverty
Total Population

Population in Poverty

Percent Population in Poverty

Total Population

- Population with Income at or Below 200% FPL

Percent Population with Income at or Below
200% FPL

Total Population

Population with Income at or Below 50% FPL

Percent Population with Income at or Below
50% FPL

' Total Students

. Number Free/Reduced Price Lunch Eligible

Percent Free/Reduced Price Lunch Eligible

Total Returns Claiming EITC

- Total EITC Amount
- Average EITC Amount per Return

Data Indicator . Indicator Variable

~Population Age 16+ that Commutes to Work

Commute - Commute Over 60
Minutes

Population Commuting More than 60 Minutes

- Percentage Commuting More than 60 Minutes

: Population Age 16+

; X ; . State
- Location Summary

Average

26.63%
3.89%

0.11

140,664
0.39
372,238
91,469 -
7,656
8.37%
372,238
22,765
6.42%
372,238
60,086

16.14%

372,238
11,270
3.03%

59,502 °

12,846 -
21.59%

18,747

$39,605,220.00

017 |

0.46

21.05%

15.28%
34.6%
6.73%

50.12% |

$2,112.00 $2,413.00

Location State

189,180
7,205
3.81%

200,349

Summary - Average

5.09%

Page 4/7



Location - State

Data Indicator Indicator Variable i Summary Average
Commute - Driving Alone to Work Population Commuting to Work Alone in a Car ; ' 173 056 !
’ Percentage Commuting to Work Alone in a Car - 86 38% ) 4 8164%é
Total Population Employed Age 16+ - 20034
Commute - Public Transportation Populatnon Usmg PUbI'C Transnt for Commute to Work | e 368 .
: E)e\;sﬁm Population Usmg Publlc Transnt for Commute ) 0.18% - 15%
Total Working Population Age 16+ | 200349 I
Commute - Walking or Biking Workers Commuting by Walking or Biking 1,973
' Percent of Workers Commuting by Walking or Biking 0.98% 2.16%
Workers16 and Up o 200,349
%TvPercentDrlve Alone 86.4% 81.6%
PercentCarpool 6.1% -
Commuter Travel Patterns PercentPublic Transportation 0.2%
PercentBicycle or Walk 1%
PercentTaxi or Other 0.8%
PercentWork at Home 5.6%
" Infrastructure - Broadband Total Population (2010) 379,952 ;
‘Access Access to DL Speeds > 25MBPS (2016) 100% 83.97% .
Total Population Age 16+ 297,798
Labor Force Participation ' Labor Force 212,069
“Laborforce Participation Rate 71.21% 62.93% !
' Starting Population (2000) 263,629
Ending Population (2010) 359 734 i
g";%’:‘lg‘t’ignpaﬁems - Total Natural Change 45757
Net Migration 50,335
f Migratien Rete 16.27% 2.81%
. Starting Population (2000) 82,313
Ending Population (2010) 93,909
Migration Patterns - Young Adult N’at’uf»aIA Chanée -5, 356>
: Net’ Migratioe 16,949
‘ Migration Rate 22.02% 234% ?
Total Populatlon 379,493 o
Total Employment 181,741
Proprietor Employment - Non-Farm Proprietors ' 37 015’ 7 .
Percent Non-Farm Proprietors 20 37%
Average Non-Farm Proprietor Income $20,559.00 ' $29,355.(<)64,j
. UnemploymentJune 2015 6 283 g
UnemploymentJune 2016 o 6 529 -
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Data Indicator

Unemployment Change

Unemployment Rate

Social Factors

| Data Indicator

Education - High School Graduation Rate

(EdFacts)

Education - High School Graduation Rate

(NCES)

Education - Population with Associate's

Level Degree or Higher

Education - Population with No High School ’

Diploma

Food Security - Food Insecurity Rate

Indicator Variable

Location State

Food Security - Low Income & Low Food
Access

Food Security - Population Receiving
SNAP Benefits (ACS)

Summary Average
Unemployment RateJune 2017 2.79% .
Unemployment RateJune 2018 294% V
RateChange 0.14% 0.29% '
Labor Force 224,934
Number Employed 218,651 |
- Number Unemployed 6,283
Unemployment Rate 2.8 3.5
Indicator Variable Location ! State
Summary Average
Total Student Cohort 4,372
Estimated Number of Diplomas Issued 4,059
Cohort Graduation Rate 92.8 91
" Average Freshman Base Enrollment 4,543 .
) E’stimated ’Nqumber of Diplomas Issued 4,166
On-Time Graduation Rate 91.7 83.1.
Total Population Age 25+ 254,000
ﬁ%%ﬂ?tion Age 25+ with Associate's Degree or 115,447
| gzgz‘g;t (I;ogizlﬁgcrm Age 25+ with Associate's 45.45% 35.19% -
. Total Population Age 25+ 254,000
Population Age 25+ with No High School Diploma 14,488
Pgrcent Population Age 25+ with No High School 57% 11.47% |
Diploma
Total Population 369,781
Food Insecure Population, Total 41,530
Food Insecurity Rate 11.23% 16.8%
- Total Population 360,485 ¢
. Low Income Population 68,780 !
. Low Income Population with Low Food Access 22,507
'I:;rg:gt Low Income Population with Low Food 32.72% 21.61%
Total Households 140,664
i Households Receiving SNAP Benefits 7,135 ;
(‘P’erééﬁ‘t ﬁéﬁséholds Receiving SNAP Benefits 5.07% 13%‘
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Data Indicator

Housing - Assisted Housing

Housing - Housing Cost Burden (30%)

. Housing - Housing Unit Age

Housing - Overcrowded Housing

Housing - Substandard Housing

Housing - Vacant Housing

Insurance - Uninsured Adults

Insurance - Uninsured Children

v alfthingsmissouri.org,

Indicator Variable

Total Housing Units (2010)

" Total HUD-Assisted Housing Units

- HUD-Assisted Units, Rate per 10,000 Housing Units

- Total Households

- Cost Burdened Households (Housing Costs Exceed
30% of Income)

. Percentage of Cost Burdened Households(Over

- 30% of Income)

Total Housing Units

" Median Year Structures Built

" Total Occupied Housing Units

Overcrowded Housing Units

' Percentage of Housing Units Overcrowded

" Total Occupied Housing Units

Occupied Housing Units with One or More
Substandard Conditions

. Percent Occupied Housing Units with One or More
 Substandard Conditions

Total Housing Units

Vacant Housing Units

~Vacant Housing Units, Percent
Total Population Age 18 - 64

. Population with Medical Insurance

Percent Population With Medical Insurance
Population Without Medical Insurance
Percent Population Without Medical Insurance

Total Population Under Age 19

: Population with Medical Insurance

Percent Population With Medical Insurance

Population Without Medical Insurance

Percent Population Without Medical Insurance

Location
Summary

141,016
1,838
130.34

140,664

31,749

22.57%

147,545

1991
129,956

906
0.7%

140,664

30,662

21.8% .

147,545

6,881

4.66% ,

240,266

223,366
92.97%

16,900

7.03%

98,218

95,457

State
Average

334.95!

27.78%

1.92%

27.96% |

i

13.38%

i

12.84%

97.19%
2,761

2.81%

4.84%
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St. Charles County Population - 2010
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Age Group of DMH/DD Customers (8/18)

06-13
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Current Age of DMD/DD Customers (8/18)

13579 111315171921 232527293133 35373941434547 495153555759 6163656769 7173757779 81 83

Count Distinct(DMH ID)



