Business & Community Indicator Report - Quick Facts

Location

St. Charles County, MO

Demographics

Data Indicator	Indicator Variable	Location Summary	State Average
	Total Population, 2000 Census	283,881	
	Total Population, 2010 Census	360,485	Control of the contro
Change in Total Population	Total Population Change, 2000-2010	76,604	year to account to the control of th
	Percent Population Change, 2000-2010	26.98%	7.1%
	Total Households	140,664	
	Total Family Households	102,281	
Families with Children	Families with Children (Under Age 18)	49,983	
	Families with Children (Under Age 18), Percent of Total Households	35.53%	
	Total Population	379,856	
Female Population	Female Population	193,094	
	Percent Female Population	50.83%	50.93%
	Total Population	379,856	
	Naturalized U.S. Citizens	6,932	
Foreign-Born Population	Population Without U.S. Citizenship	8,104	
	Total Foreign-Birth Population	15,036	
	Foreign-Birth Population, Percent of Total Population	3.96%	
	Total Population	379,856	
	Non-Hispanic Population	368,141	7 91950000 1999
Hispanic Population	Percent Population Non-Hispanic	96.92%	
	Hispanic or Latino Population	11,715	
	Percent Population Hispanic or Latino	3.08%	3.92%
	Total Population	379,856	
Male Population	Male Population	186,762	
	Percent Male Population	49.17%	49.07%
Modian Ago	Total Population	379,856	
Median Age	Median Age	37.7	38.3
	Total Population	379,856	
Population Age 0-4	Population Age 0-4	23,696	

Data Indicator	Indicator Variable	Location Summary	State Average
	Percent Population Age 0-4	6.24%	6.17%
3,000 2007	Total Population	379,856	
Population Age 18-64	Population Age 18-64	236,800	
	Percent Population Age 18-64	62.34%	The state of the control of the state of the
	Total Population	379,856	of interesting the last state of the state o
Population Age 5-17	Population Age 5-17	69,048	
	Percent Population Age 5-17	18.18%	16.85%
	Total Population	379,856	
Population Age 65+	Population Age 65+	50,312	
	Percent Population Age 65+	13.25%	15.35%
	Total Population	375,946	
Population Geographic Mobility	Population In-Migration	18,768	200 · 40
	Percent Population In-Migration	4.99%	
	Total Population Age 5+	356,160	
Population in Limited English Households	Linguistically Isolated Population	2,322	
	Percent Linguistically Isolated Population	0.65%	1.12%
	Total Population (For Whom Disability Status Is Determined)	377,983	474
Population with Any Disability	Total Population with a Disability	36,635	
	Percent Population with a Disability	9.69%	14.44%
	Population Age 5+	356,160	
Population with Limited English	Population Age 5+ with Limited English Proficiency	6,103	
Proficiency	Percent Population Age 5+ with Limited English Proficiency	1.71%	2.12%
	Total Population	379,856	
Total Population	Total Land Area(Square Miles)	560.42	
	Population Density (Per Square Mile)	677.8	88.14
	Total Population	360,485	
	Urban Population	339,467	
Urban and Rural Population	Rural Population	21,018	
	Percent Urban	94.17%	
	Percent Rural	5.83%	
	Total Population Age 18+	286,962	
Veteran Population	Total Veterans	26,005	
	Veterans, Percent of Total Population	9.06%	

Income

Data Indicator	Indicator Variable	Location Summary	State Average
	Total Familes	102,281	1
Income - Families Earning Over \$75,000	Families with Income Over \$75,000	61,480	
	Percent Families with Income Over \$75,000	60.11%	40.23%
	Total Families	100,010	have been a half-one response, density a sea-mail.
Income - Families with Income Between	Families with Income Between 40%-60% AMI	11,176	and the control of th
40% and 60% of AMI	Percent Families with Income Between 40%-60% AMI	11.17%	
	Households with Income Below 15% AMI	3.7%	
	Households with Income At 15%-30% AMI	6.44%	
	Households with Income At 30%-40% AMI	5.22%	
Income - Income and AMI	Households with Income At 40%-60% AMI	11.52%	
	Households with Income At 60%-80% AMI	11.66%	
	Households with Income At 80%-100% AMI	11.44%	
	Households with Income At 100%-125% AMI	12.28%	
	Total Family Households	102,281	
Income - Median Family Income	Average Family Income	\$103,558.00	
	Median Family Income	\$88,629.00	\$62,285.00
	Total Households	140,664	98844 11 12 12 Alb 14 No.
Income - Median Household Income	Average Household Income	\$90,526.00	
	Median Household Income	\$75,603.00	\$49,593.00
	Total Population	379,856	78 A
Income - Per Capita Income	Total Income (\$)	\$12,923,130,400.00	********
	Per Capita Income (\$)	\$34,021.00	\$27,044.00
	Earnings by Place of Work (\$1,000)	\$9,326,289.00	ALL OF COLUMN ASSESSMENT OF THE STATE OF THE
	Adjustment for Commuting (\$1,000)	\$5,530,795.00	
	Govt. Social Insurance Contributions (\$1,000)	(\$1,106,379.00)	
ncome - Personal Income	Dividends, Interest, and Rent (\$1,000)	\$2,314,156.00	
	Transfer Income (\$000)	\$2,629,497.00	
;	Total Personal Income (\$1,000)	\$18,694,358.00	
	Per Capita Income	\$47,822.00	
	Total Households	140,664	
ncome - Public Assistance Income	Households with Public Assistance Income	1,910	
	Percent Households with Public Assistance Income	1.36%	2.23%
	Total Households	132,908	- m
	Percent Households with Income Under \$50,000	32.15%	
	Percent Households with Income \$50,000- \$100,000	37.32%	

Data Indicator	Indicator Variable	Location Summary	State Average
Income Inequality - Atkinson Index	Percent Households with Income \$100,000- \$200,000	26.63%	
	Percent Households with Income Over \$200,000	3.89%	
	Atkinson Index (e=0.5) 0 = Complete Equality1 = Complete Inequality	0.11	0.17
Income Inequality - GINI Index	Total Households	140,664	
moone mequality - Givi muex	Gini Index Value	0.39	0.46
	Total Population	372,238	9 100
Poverty - Children Below 100% FPL	Population Under Age 18	91,469	
1 overty - Children Below 100 % 1 1 E	Population Under Age 18 in Poverty	7,656	1 79
	Percent Population Under Age 18 in Poverty	8.37%	21.05%
	Total Population	372,238	
Poverty - Population Below 100% FPL	Population in Poverty	22,765	
	Percent Population in Poverty	6.12%	15.28%
	Total Population	372,238	
Poverty - Population Below 200% FPL	Population with Income at or Below 200% FPL	60,086	
	Percent Population with Income at or Below 200% FPL	16.14%	34.6%
	Total Population	372,238	
Poverty - Population Below 50% FPL	Population with Income at or Below 50% FPL	11,270	
	Percent Population with Income at or Below 50% FPL	3.03%	6.73%
	Total Students	59,502	
Security - Children Eligible for Free/Reduced Price Lunch	Number Free/Reduced Price Lunch Eligible	12,846	
	Percent Free/Reduced Price Lunch Eligible	21.59%	50.12%
	Total Returns Claiming EITC	18,747	1
Security - Earned Income Tax Credit	Total EITC Amount	\$39,605,220.00	
	Average EITC Amount per Return	\$2,112.00	\$2,413.00

Workforce

Data Indicator	Indicator Variable	Location Summary	State Average
Commute - Commute Over 60 Minutes	Population Age 16+ that Commutes to Work	189,180	
	Population Commuting More than 60 Minutes	7,205	
	Percentage Commuting More than 60 Minutes	3.81%	5.09%
	Population Age 16+	200,349	

Data Indicator	Indicator Variable	Location Summary	State Average
Commute - Driving Alone to Work	Population Commuting to Work Alone in a Car	173,056	
	Percentage Commuting to Work Alone in a Car	86.38%	81.64%
	Total Population Employed Age 16+	200,349	gen i famo in a famo a na programa and
Commute - Public Transportation	Population Using Public Transit for Commute to Work	368	
	Percent Population Using Public Transit for Commute to Work	0.18%	1.5%
	Total Working Population Age 16+	200,349	and the second s
Commute - Walking or Biking	Workers Commuting by Walking or Biking	1,973	TO ANGLES THE COLUMN COMPLE
	Percent of Workers Commuting by Walking or Biking	0.98%	2.16%
	Workers16 and Up	200,349	
	PercentDrive Alone	86.4%	81.6%
	PercentCarpool	6.1%	
Commuter Travel Patterns	PercentPublic Transportation	0.2%	
	PercentBicycle or Walk	1%	
	PercentTaxi or Other	0.8%	
	PercentWork at Home	5.6%	
nfrastructure - Broadband	Total Population (2010)	379,952	
Access	Access to DL Speeds > 25MBPS (2016)	100%	83.97%
	Total Population Age 16+	297,798	
abor Force Participation	Labor Force	212,069	
	Laborforce Participation Rate	71.21%	62.93%
	Starting Population (2000)	263,629	
	Ending Population (2010)	359,734	
Migration Patterns - Total Population	Natural Change	45,757	
Opulation	Net Migration	50,335	
	Migration Rate	16.27%	2.81%
	Starting Population (2000)	82,313	
	Ending Population (2010)	93,909	
ligration Patterns - Young Adult	Natural Change	-5,356	
	Net Migration	16,949	
	Migration Rate	22.02%	2.34%
	Total Population	379,493	1000 F.01 F. 800 W
***************************************	Total Employment	181,741	
Proprietor Employment	Non-Farm Proprietors	37,015	NE 17400
	Percent Non-Farm Proprietors	20.37%	
	Average Non-Farm Proprietor Income	\$20,559.00	\$29,355.00
	UnemploymentJune 2015	6,283	. ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
}	UnemploymentJune 2016	6,529	

Data Indicator	Indicator Variable	Location Summary	State Average
Unemployment Change	Unemployment RateJune 2017	2.79%	
	Unemployment RateJune 2018	2.94%	have vi
	RateChange	0.14%	0.29%
Unemployment Rate	Labor Force	224,934	
	Number Employed	218,651	
	Number Unemployed	6,283	
	Unemployment Rate	2.8	3.5

Social Factors

Data Indicator	Indicator Variable	Location Summary	State Average
	Total Student Cohort	4,372	
Education - High School Graduation Rate (EdFacts)	Estimated Number of Diplomas Issued	4,059	
(20. 000)	Cohort Graduation Rate	92.8	91
	Average Freshman Base Enrollment	4,543	
Education - High School Graduation Rate (NCES)	Estimated Number of Diplomas Issued	4,166	
	On-Time Graduation Rate	91.7	83.1
	Total Population Age 25+	254,000	
Education - Population with Associate's Level Degree or Higher	Population Age 25+ with Associate's Degree or Higher	115,447	
	Percent Population Age 25+ with Associate's Degree or Higher	45.45%	35.19%
	Total Population Age 25+	254,000	
	Population Age 25+ with No High School Diploma	14,488	
Diploma	Percent Population Age 25+ with No High School Diploma	5.7%	11.17%
	Total Population	369,781	
Food Security - Food Insecurity Rate	Food Insecure Population, Total	41,530	
	Food Insecurity Rate	11.23%	16.8%
	Total Population	360,485	
Food Security - Low Income & Low Food	Low Income Population	68,780	
Access	Low Income Population with Low Food Access	22,507	
	Percent Low Income Population with Low Food Access	32.72%	21.61%
	Total Households	140,664	
Food Security - Population Receiving SNAP Benefits (ACS)	Households Receiving SNAP Benefits	7,135	
()	Percent Households Receiving SNAP Benefits	5.07%	13%

Data Indicator	Indicator Variable	Location Summary	State Average
	Total Housing Units (2010)	141,016	
Housing - Assisted Housing	Total HUD-Assisted Housing Units	1,838	
	HUD-Assisted Units, Rate per 10,000 Housing Units	130.34	334.95
	Total Households	140,664	
Housing - Housing Cost Burden (30%)	Cost Burdened Households (Housing Costs Exceed 30% of Income)	31,749	
	Percentage of Cost Burdened Households(Over 30% of Income)	22.57%	27.78%
Housing Housing Unit Ago	Total Housing Units	147,545	
Housing - Housing Unit Age	Median Year Structures Built	1991	
	Total Occupied Housing Units	129,956	
Housing - Overcrowded Housing	Overcrowded Housing Units	906	
	Percentage of Housing Units Overcrowded	0.7%	1.92%
	Total Occupied Housing Units	140,664	or an an annual state of the st
Housing - Substandard Housing	Occupied Housing Units with One or More Substandard Conditions	30,662	
	Percent Occupied Housing Units with One or More Substandard Conditions	21.8%	27.96%
	Total Housing Units	147,545	THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF
Housing - Vacant Housing	Vacant Housing Units	6,881	
	Vacant Housing Units, Percent	4.66%	13.38%
	Total Population Age 18 - 64	240,266	- N
	Population with Medical Insurance	223,366	
Insurance - Uninsured Adults	Percent Population With Medical Insurance	92.97%	
	Population Without Medical Insurance	16,900	
	Percent Population Without Medical Insurance	7.03%	12.84%
	Total Population Under Age 19	98,218	
	Population with Medical Insurance	95,457	
Insurance - Uninsured Children	Percent Population With Medical Insurance	97.19%	
	Population Without Medical Insurance	2,761	
	Percent Population Without Medical Insurance	2.81%	4.84%

Prepared by allthingsmissouri.org, 8/21/2018





